



KS State Boat

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)))

In the Matter of KELLY LEAHY TURNEY, A.T.

Kansas License No. 24-00799

KSBHA Docket No. 12-HA00048

JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF CONSENT ORDER

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, as amended, and upon due consideration of the file and applicable statutes and regulations, and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

1. On or about December 29, 2011, Licensee entered into a Consent Order with the Board for alleged violations of the Kansas Athletic Trainers Licensure Act, K.S.A. 65-6901, *et seq.* The Consent Order required Licensee pay a fine in the amount of \$250.00, which was due in full and payable to the Board by April 15, 2012.

2. The Board record reflects that, on or about January 6, 2012, Licensee paid the \$250.00 fine in full.

3. Licensee has satisfactorily met all requirements of the Consent Order and has no further obligation for compliance.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Licensee is hereby discharged from all requirements of the Consent Order filed on January 20, 2012.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this _____ day of March, 2012.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director

Prepared by:

rell:0 vent

Kelli J. Stevens - #16032 General Counsel

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

l, the undersigned, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing **Journal Entry of Satisfaction**, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this $\underline{157}$ day of March, 2012, addressed to:

Kelly Leahy Turney, A.T. confidential Lawrence, KS 66047

and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

Stacy R. Bond, Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Melissa Massey, Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Cathy Brown, Executive Assistant